
Augustana (2-1) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (1-2)
09/03/2023 at Norton, MA (Balfour Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 09/03/2023
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Norton, MA
Venue: Balfour Natatorium
Attendance: 112

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana 1 7 5 5 18
Mount St. Mary's 2 1 2 1 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:26 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
1st 2:58 MSM G Zach Fischer
1st 1:58 MSM G Aaron Tarr
2nd 6:03 AUGIE G Alden Brinkmeier
2nd 5:24 AUGIE G Alden Brinkmeier
2nd 4:55 AUGIE G Stevan Rasic
2nd 4:13 MSM G Chrysostomos Valavanis
2nd 3:41 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
2nd 1:58 AUGIE G Ian Palmroos
2nd 1:11 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
2nd 0:16 AUGIE G Tyler Leslie
3rd 7:39 AUGIE G Jake Fisher
3rd 6:23 AUGIE G JP Sutton
3rd 4:05 MSM G Aaron Tarr
3rd 2:57 MSM G Alexandros Bellesis
3rd 2:41 AUGIE G Ian Palmroos
3rd 2:22 AUGIE G Ian Palmroos
3rd 0:27 AUGIE G-E Mark Addison
4th 6:54 AUGIE G Joseph Addison
4th 6:38 AUGIE G A Declan  Hutton
4th 5:51 MSM G Eli Thalos
4th 5:38 AUGIE G James Davis
4th 3:36 AUGIE G Oskar Bannister
4th 0:36 AUGIE G Harrison  Cook

Team Statistics

AUGIE MSM
Shots 39 34
Goals 18 6
Assists 15 3
Points 33 9
Exclusions 12 8
Steals 13 5
Sprints 0-0 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:30 AUGIE E Oskar Bannister
1st 0:50 AUGIE E Harrison  Cook
2nd 0:18 MSM E Nate Valentine
2nd 0:58 AUGIE E Ian Palmroos
2nd 1:48 AUGIE E James Davis
2nd 3:53 MSM E Chrysostomos Valavanis
2nd 4:20 AUGIE E Rhys Lomax
3rd 0:28 MSM E Michael Lemishko
3rd 1:20 MSM E Chrysostomos Valavanis
3rd 2:32 AUGIE E-P Zander O'Dwyer
3rd 4:40 MSM E Alexandros Bellesis
3rd 5:24 MSM E Nicholas Wallace-Whitfield
3rd 6:36 MSM E Michael Lemishko
4th 0:00 AUGIE E-P Ryan DeLand
4th 1:14 AUGIE E Ian Palmroos
4th 1:55 AUGIE E JP Sutton
4th 4:45 MSM E Kacper Cieplik
4th 4:53 AUGIE E Ian Palmroos



Individual
 
 
Augustana 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Declan  Hutton 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 0 0-0
2 JP Sutton 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0-0
3 Zander O'Dwyer 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
5 Mark Addison 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ian Palmroos 3 3 1 4 1 0 2 0 0-0
7 Jake Fisher 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Oskar Bannister 8 4 1 5 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Zion Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lucas Osborn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Tyler Leslie 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Harrison  Cook 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Colin McDowell 4 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 0-0
16 James Davis 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
17 Rhys Lomax 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
20 Joseph Addison 5 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0-0
21 Ben  Jansen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Stevan Rasic 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Alden Brinkmeier 4 2 2 4 0 2 0 1 0-0
25 Ryan DeLand 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 39 18 15 33 12 10 13 2 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Declan  Hutton 32:00 6 18

Totals 6 18

Mount St. Mary's 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Sherif Hosni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Brock Cudahy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3
Nicholas Wallace-
Whitfield 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0

5
Chrysostomos
Valavanis 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0

6 Michael Lemishko 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
7 Gunner Lanquist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Eli Thalos 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-2
9 Carter Zwirz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Nolan Williams 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kacper Cieplik 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Wes Reising 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Zach Fischer 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alexandros Bellesis 7 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Nate Valentine 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Aidan Zieger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ayden Hess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Aaron Tarr 6 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
19 Jake Fox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Gabe Cieplik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 6 3 9 8 0 5 0 2-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Sherif Hosni 32:00 18 6

Totals 18 6


